TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900662902

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KCI USA, Inc.		12/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Company	
Street Address:	3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55144	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Registration Number: 613760 Registration Number: 021339 Registration Number: 134200 Registration Number: 402041 Registration Number: 127573 Registration Number: 511483 Registration Number: 127795 Registration Number: 401035 Registration Number: 194608)7 AD.	Word Mark
Registration Number: 134200 Registration Number: 402041 Registration Number: 127573 Registration Number: 511483 Registration Number: 127795 Registration Number: 401035	ı	APTIC TOUCH ONE
Registration Number: 402041 Registration Number: 127573 Registration Number: 511483 Registration Number: 127795 Registration Number: 401035)1 AD	APTIC
Registration Number: 127573 Registration Number: 511483 Registration Number: 127795 Registration Number: 401035)6 AD	APTIC
Registration Number: 511483 Registration Number: 127795 Registration Number: 401035	15 AD.	APTIC TOUCH
Registration Number: 127795 Registration Number: 401035	BIC BIC	DCLUSIVE
Registration Number: 401035	BIC	DSORB
	56 DY	NA-FLEX
Registration Number: 194608	54 EA	SY LIFT PRECISION FILM
	34 FIB	BRACOL
Registration Number: 476124	13 LE	T'S AIM
Registration Number: 405027	79 LE	T'S COMFORT
Registration Number: 402716	SO LE	T'S HEAL
Registration Number: 402716	62	
Registration Number: 460046	67 LE	T'S HEAL
Registration Number: 406436	67 LE	T'S PROMOTE
Registration Number: 419513	14	T'S PROTECT
Registration Number: 397154	SI LE	
Registration Number: 154794		QUALOCK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0669

900689442

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1705750	NU-GEL
Registration Number:	2636375	PROMOGRAN
Registration Number:	3101756	PROMOGRAN PRISMA
Registration Number:	3308037	SILVERCEL
Registration Number:	4002816	SYSTAGENIX
Registration Number:	4027159	SYSTAGENIX
Registration Number:	4195125	SYSTAGENIX
Registration Number:	2022613	TIELLE
Registration Number:	5092422	TIELLE ESSENTIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.5093

Email: antonio.teixeira@morganlewis.com, kristin.altoff@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin H. Altoff

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin H. Altoff
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin H. Altoff/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Revised_KCI_USA_Inc_to_3M_Co_3M_TM_4-15-22#page1.tif source=Revised_KCI_USA_Inc_to_3M_Co_3M_TM_4-15-22#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is effective December 9, 2021 (the "Effective Date") between 3M Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal offices located at 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, St. Paul, Minnesota 55144 ("3M"), and KCI USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices located at 12930 West Interstate 10, San Antonio, Texas 78249 (the "Assignor"). The Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M. Assignor owns rights in certain assets that both parties wish tohave assigned to 3M, in exchange for which 3M is willing to manage the assets for the benefit of Assignor, or its 3M affiliate successor in interest, and the rest of the 3M corporate family.

The Assignor hereby assigns to 3M all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

- a. At least all trademark rights, which includes all rights existing or arising under the laws of any nation with respect to trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names, certification marks, and corporate names or other proprietary designations of quality, or of product or service origin, together with all applications for registration, registrations, renewals, translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith ("Trademark Rights");
- b. All licenses, contracts or agreements related to primarily to Trademark Rights by and between the Assignor and any third party that (i) are assignable to 3M without the need for the prior consent or approval of any third party; or (ii) are assignable to 3M only with prior consent or approval of a third party, which consent has been or is subsequently procured;
- c. All documents, files, or records related to Trademark Rights; and
- d. All rights to institute, maintain, defend, settle, appeal, or collect on any claim, action or proceeding against any third party related to the Trademark Rights, to recover losses, costs or damages and/or to seek injunctive relief to prevent the occurrence of the same, and otherwise to act in any manner with regard to the Trademark Rights that Assignor had any right or option to do prior to this assignment.

The provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed separable. If any provision in this Agreement is invalid or unenforceable, the Parties shall negotiate a substitute provision that is valid and enforceable, and most nearly effectuates the intent of the Parties as to the original provision.

Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other acts as 3M may reasonably request to secure for 3M or its designee the assets and rights herein assigned.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0671

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment.

KCI USA, Inc.

Name: Jon H. Einess

RECORDED: 12/15/2021

Title: Secretary

3M Company

By: C. Michael Gise

Name: C. Michael Geise

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0672